Passive Optical Components
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Description
Corning Cable Systems offers a full line of passive optical
component products that is specially designed for our com-
plete fiber optic hardware portfolio to allow maximum network
flexibility. Available components include couplers, planar
splitters and wavelength division multiplexers (WDMs).

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
Passive Optical Components
Coupler/Splitter Ordering Guide
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
Page 8
Ordering Information
Equal Splits
Module options (input/output options).
1 = Input front/output front (default for all
cassettes and shelves)
4 = Input rear/output front (CCH only)
3
Select product code.
See charts for shelves, modules or cassettes.
1
Coupler optical specifications/test wavelength.
1 = Dual window (1310 and 1550 nm) narrowband
(see Chart B)
S = Dual window (1310 and 1550 nm) wideband
(see Chart A)
N = Other special bandpass requirements
B = Band optimized fiber (“UM” modules only)
2
111 62 83 4 5 97 10
Input configuration.
A = Adapter
B = 3 mm jacketed fiber
C = 2 mm jacketed fiber
D = 1.6 mm jacketed fiber
E = 900 µm jacketed fiber
T = Transport tubing (default for 250 µm fiber)
Z = ZEMA™ Mechanical Attachment 2.0 mm
jacketed fiber (FDH only)
4
Output configuration.
A = Adapter
B = 3 mm jacketed fiber – yellow (single-mode)
C = 2 mm jacketed fiber
D = 1.6 mm jacketed fiber
E = 900 µm jacketed fiber
T = Transport tubing (default for 250 µm fiber)
Z = ZEMA Mechanical Attachment 2.0 mm
jacketed fiber (FDH only)
Note: ST = ST® Compatible
5
Input connector/adapter code.
5C = SC/UPC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
6C = SC/APC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
72 = SC/UPC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
66 = SC/APC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
54 = FC/UPC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
21 = FC/APC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
6T = ST/UPC (single-mode, threaded, ceramic insert)
04 = LC/UPC duplex (single-mode)
00 = No connectors
6
Input pigtail length (in meters).
0 = No pigtails (default for adapter input)
1 = 1
3 = 3
5 = 5
7 = 7
A = 10
L = 20
Z = Custom (“UM” modules only)
7
Output connector/adapter code.
5C = SC/UPC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
6C = SC/APC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
72 = SC/UPC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
66 = SC/APC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
54 = FC/UPC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
21 = FC/APC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
6T = ST/UPC (single-mode, threaded, ceramic insert)
04 = LC/UPC duplex (single-mode)
00 = No connectors

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
Passive Optical Components
Coupler/Splitter Ordering Guide
An Evolant® Solutions Product
Ordering Information
Unequal Splits
Module options (input/output options).
1 = Input front/output front (default for all
cassettes and shelves)
4 = Input rear/output front (CCH only)
3
Select product code.
See charts for shelves, modules or cassettes.
1
Coupler optical specifications/test wavelength.
1 = Dual window (1310 and 1550 nm) narrowband
(see Chart B)
N = Other special bandpass requirements
2
101 62 83 4 5 97
Input configuration.
A = Adapter
B = 3 mm jacketed fiber
C = 2 mm jacketed fiber
D = 1.6 mm jacketed fiber
E = 900 µm jacketed fiber
T = Transport tubing (default for 250 µm fiber)
4
Output configuration.
A = Adapter
B = 3 mm jacketed fiber
C = 2 mm jacketed fiber
D = 1.6 mm jacketed fiber
E = 900 µm jacketed fiber
T = Transport tubing (default for 250 µm fiber)
Note: ST = ST® Compatible
5
Input connector/adapter code.
5C = SC/UPC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
6C = SC/APC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
72 = SC/UPC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
66 = SC/APC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
54 = FC/UPC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
21 = FC/APC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
6T = ST/UPC (single-mode, threaded, ceramic insert)
04 = LC/UPC duplex (single-mode)
00 = No connectors
6
Input pigtail length (in meters).
0 = No pigtails (default for adapter input)
1 = 1
3 = 3
5 = 5
7 = 7
A = 10
L = 20
7
Output connector/adapter code.
5C = SC/UPC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
6C = SC/APC (single-mode, ceramic insert)
72 = SC/UPC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
66 = SC/APC duplex (single-mode, ceramic insert)
54 = FC/UPC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
21 = FC/APC (single-mode, phosphor bronze insert)
6T = ST/UPC (single-mode, threaded, ceramic insert)
04 = LC/UPC duplex (single-mode)
00 = No connectors
8
Output pigtail length (in meters).
0 = No pigtails (default for adapter outputs)
1 = 1
3 = 3
5 = 5
7 = 7
A = 10